

2023-24 FEE STRUCTURE

(Rates are in effect January 3, 2023 – August 16, 2024.) All rates are subject to change. Advance written notice will be given.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES (see Family Handbook at *uwm.edu/children* (click on Forms) for further information):

- Application Processing Fee:
 - New Student Families: \$30.00
 - ➢ New Non-Student Families: \$40.00
 - Continuing Families: \$10.00 per Semester
- Full-Time Full-Year / Kindergarten Program Deposit: One Full Month
- Schedule Change Fee: \$15.00 per Change
- "Extra Time" rate: \$2.00 extra per Half-Day, \$1.00 extra per After-School Day (2:30/3:30-6:00)
- MPS Escort Fee: \$15.00 per Month
- Shorewood Transportation Fee: \$80.00 per Month
- Field trip/Activity Fees: Actual Cost of Trip or Activity (for optional activities only)
- Late Payment Penalty: \$10.00 per Month
- Sign-In/Sign-Out Penalty: \$5.00 per Occurrence
- Unscheduled Time Penalty: \$20.00 per Hour
- Unscheduled Time after 6:00 p.m. Penalty: \$20.00 per 15-Minutes for 1st&2nd Occurrence; \$30.00 per 15-minutes for 3rd Occurrence; \$50.00 per 15-minutes for 4th & greater Occurrence

| | | GROUP | | |
|---------------------------|-----------|--------|--|--|
| PROGRAM | RATIO* | SIZE** | RATE DETERMINED BY: | |
| Infant | 1:2 | 8 | Age: 6 weeks through 12 months | |
| Young Toddler/ Toddler | 1:3/1:4 | 8-9 | Age & Classroom: First month child is placed in young toddler/ toddler classroom until child is transferred to a preschool classroom | |
| Preschool | 1:5/1:6 | 12-15 | Age & Classroom: 3 years old and placement in preschool classroom (Aspen, Maple, Oak, Willow) until child is transferred to a kindergarten classroom | |
| Kindergarten | 1:8/1:9 | 16-24 | Grade: Children enrolled in UWM K4/K5 classroom or in K3-K5 program other than UWM through the summer prior to their enrollment in 1st grade | |
| School-Age | 1:10/1:12 | 24-33 | Grade: Children attending 1st grade or higher at public or private school through the academic year during which the child turns 13 years old | |

*Ratio varies in some programs based on group size and age of children in group. Toddler classrooms with children all over 2 years of age will occasionally increase group size to 9. Preschool classrooms generally have 1:5 ratio in the fall and 1:6 ratio in spring and summer due to group size. Ratios in kindergarten and school-age classrooms also vary based on group size.

**Group size varies in some programs based on enrollment or age of children. Toddler classrooms with children all over 2 years of age will occasionally increase group size to 9. Preschool classrooms generally have group size of 12 in the fall and 12-15 in spring and summer. Kindergarten and school-age group sizes vary largely based on enrollment and licensed capacities.

The UWM Children's Learning Center is the proud recipient of student segregated fees through the UWM Student Association.





2023-24 FEE STRUCTURE

(effective January 3, 2023 - August 16, 2024)

| | | FULL-TIME/FULL-YEAR Sept-Aug <i>(Per Month)</i> 1-month deposit required | 7:00-12:30, 12:30-6:00 | | |
|--|-------------------|--|---|--|--|
| <u>nfant</u> | FSAC * Student | \$1,805.00 \$1,245.00 | \$56.75 \$39.30 | | |
| oung Toddler/Toddler | FSAC * Student | \$1,576.00 \$1,088.00 | \$50.40 \$34.80 | | |
| Preschool | FSAC * Student | \$1,209.00 \$837.00 | \$41.25 \$28.60 | | |
| <u> Kindergarten</u> | | FULL YEAR | ACADEMIC YEAR | | |
| <u>UWM Full-Day K4/K5</u> | FSAC * Student | <u>Sept-Aug <i>(Per Month)</i></u> \$1,151.00 \$842.00 | <u>Sept-May <i>(Per Month)</i></u> \$1,209.00 \$884.00 | | |
| /IPS/Shorewood (K3-K5) | | 11:00-6:00 | 2:30-6:00 | Shorewood | 3:30-6:00 |
| PART-TIME/FULL-YEAR School Year and Summer (Per Month) | FSAC * Student | \$990.00 \$725.00 | \$669.00 \$490.00 | \$600.00 \$438.00 | \$580.00 \$424.00 |
| AFTER SCHOOL (Per Week) | FSAC * Student | <u>11:00-6:00</u> \$220.50 \$161.00 | <u>12:30-6:00</u> \$173.25 \$126.50 | <u>2:30-6:00</u> \$110.25 \$80.50 | <u>3:30-6:00</u> \$78.75 \$57.50 |
| <u>AFTER SCHOOL</u> (Per Day) | FSAC * Student | \$52.65 \$38.45 | \$41.40 \$30.20 | \$26.35 \$19.25 | \$18.85 \$13.75 |
| <u>Summer</u> | FSAC * Student | FULL TIME <i>(Per Week)</i> \$315.00 \$230.00 | HALF DAYS 7:00-12:30, 12:30-6:00 <i>(Per Half Day)</i> \$38.75 \$28.30 | | |
| School-age (1st grade and old | der) | | | | |
| PART-TIME/FULL-YEAR School Year & Summer (Per Month) | FSAC * Student | <u>2:30-6:00</u> \$623.00 \$455.00 | <u>Shorewood</u> \$558.00 \$408.00 | <u>3:30-6:00</u> \$541.00 \$396.00 | |
| AFTER SCHOOL (Per Week) | FSAC * Student | <u>2:30-6:00</u> \$103.60 \$78.50 | <u>3:30-6:00</u> \$74.00 \$54.15 | | |
| AFTER SCHOOL (Per Day) | FSAC * Student | \$24.70 \$18.00 | \$17.65 \$12.85 | | |
| | | | HALF DAYS 7:00-12:30, 12:30-6:00 | | |
| <u>Summer</u> | FSAC * Student | <u>FULL TIME (Per Week)</u> \$290.00 \$210.00 | <u>(Per Half Day)</u> \$36.70 \$26.85 | | |
| STUDENT = REGISTERED FO | OR AT LEAS | | | · / | |

01/23/24